# **DEMAREST BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## ADDENDUM TO AGENDA -COW AND REGULAR MEETING

December 13, 2016

6:30 P.M.

#### XI. ACTIONS (Continued)

#### C. Support Services - Staffing

#### Add Resolutions 6 and 7

6. Move to approve the employment of Stephanie Piccini, as Middle School Secretary, Step 1, prorated, effective January 3, 2017, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator. Employment status would become effective upon candidate's compliance with P.L. 1986, c.116 (revised 6/30/98).

Moved by: Seconded: Action (RC): A C K M V W H

7. Move to approve the employment of Christina Ungaro, as a paraprofessional aide, Step 1, at Demarest Middle School, effective, January 9, 2016 for the following students: 232089, 232068, 232009, 232077, 232048, 232051, 212042, 212045, and 212054, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator. Regular employment status would become effective upon candidate's compliance with P.L. 1986, c.116 (revised 6/30/98):

Moved by: Seconded: Action (RC): A C K M V W H

#### D. Support Services - Board of Education

#### Add Resolutions 12 and 13

12. Move to approve the second payment in the amount of \$216,600.00 for the County Road School Window Replacement Project, NJDOE #1070-030-16-2000, to Fuscon Enterprises, Inc., as reviewed by EI Associates and as recommended by the Chief School Administrator.

Moved by:	Noved by:					Seconded:		
Action (RC):	Α	С	Κ	М	V	W	Н	

#### XI. <u>ACTIONS (Continued)</u>

### D. <u>Support Services – Board of Education (Continued)</u>

13. Move to amend the 2016-2017 school calendar to reflect that school will be closed on January 2, 2017, and the last day of school will be Friday, June 23, 2017 as recommended by the Chief School Administrator.

Moved by:					S	Seconded:		
Action (RC):	Α	С	Κ	М	V	W	Н	

Administrative Office: 568 Piermont Road, Demarest, NJ 07627 - Tel 201.768.6060 Fax 201.767.9122